## 501777503 01/05/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peng-Fei Lin	01/03/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIDAS MANA TECHNOLOGY SDN.BHD.		
Street Address:	Suite 18.01, 18th Floor, MWE Plaza No. 8		
Internal Address:	Lebuh Farquhar		
City:	Penang		
State/Country:	MALAYSIA		
Postal Code:	10200		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29410254

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)740-5368 Phone: 4087405668

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lin & Associates Intellectual Property,

Address Line 1: PO Box 2339

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12103DRS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason Z. Lin

Total Attachments: 1

source=12103URS-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027489 FRAME: 0068 OF \$40.00 29410254

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, Peng-Fei Lin					
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter r	referred to as ASSIGNOR	, have invented certain new a	nd useful		
improvements in USB Device					
( hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an appli	ication for United States I	Letters Patent was			
<ul> <li>executed on even date herewith;</li> </ul>					
executed on	_;				
☐ filed on, So					
illed as PCT International Application No.		on	,designating		
The United States of America;.					
Patent number, is	sue on				
WHEREAS, MIDAS MANA TECHNOL	OGY SDN.BHD.		,		
whose post office address is Suite 18.01, 18th Floor	, MWE Plaza No. 8	<u>3, Lebuh Farquhar, 10</u>	200 Penang,		
<u>Malaysia</u> hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is des	irous of acquiring the ent	ire right, title and interest in a	and to the same		
in the United States;					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerable by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assand application throughout the United States of Americantinuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	SSIGNEE, the entire rightica, including any and a	t, title, and interest in and to	said invention		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.					
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Assignor: Peng-Fei Lin	Dated this 3rd	day of January,	at Taiwan		
10F, No. 192,		2012	<i>a</i> .		
Tung-Kuang Rd.,	1+21	DKA16 =	527		
Hsinchu City 300,	V LIN	1014	(021		
Taiwan					
	B ( 1.11	Signature	-4		
Assignor:	Dated this	day of	at		
Assignor:	Dated this	Signature day of	at		
		Signature			

**RECORDED: 01/05/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 027489 FRAME: 0069